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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL HVM CONVENT SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1630652

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 20632

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE KARAMSAR COLONY, NEAR NEW SUBASH

NAGAR, BASTI JODHEWAL, LUDHIANA,
LUDHIANA , PUNJAB - 141007

5 PRINCIPAL NAME MANINDER KAUR

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc. B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID hvmconvent@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9815098888

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

http://www.hvmsrsecschool.org/Content/files/mandatory-
disclosure/Affiliation.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,
AS APPLICABLE

https://hvmsrsecschool.org/Content/files/mandatory-
disclosure

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE http://www.hvmsrsecschool.org/Content/files/mandatory-
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE disclosure/NOC.pdf

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

www.hvmsrsecschool.org/Content/files/mandatory-
disclosure/RTE-certificate.pdf
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5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

http://www.hvmsrsecschool.org/Content/files/mandatory-
disclosure/Building-Safety-Certificate.pdf

www.hvmsrsecschool.org/Content/files/mandatory-
disclosure/Fire-Safety-Certificate.pdf

http://www.hvmsrsecschool.org/Content/files/mandatory-
disclosure/Self-Declaration-form.pdf

http://www.hvmsrsecschool.org/Content/files/mandatory-
disclosure/Health-and-sanitation-renewal.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER

NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT

COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

www.hvmsrsecschool.org/Content/files/mandatory-
disclosure

http://www.hvmsrsecschool.org/Content/files/mandatory-
disclosure/Annual-Planner.pdf

http://www.hvmsrsecschool.org/Content/files/mandatory-
disclosure/SMC-Details.pdf

http://www.hvmsrsecschool.org/Content/files/mandatory-
disclosure/PTA-details.pdf
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5

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1

2025 182 168

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1

2025 167 165

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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http://www.hvmsrsecschool.org/Content/files/mandatory-
disclosure

MANINDER KAUR

103
21
33

26

92.3 Thirteen students got compartment

98.8 One student got compartment and
One got essential repeat
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1

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ

MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
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INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PARVEEN KUMAR THAKUR

MOHANDEEP MAHENDROO

GOPAL KRISHAN

INDIRA TANGRI

ROHIT KUMAR

GURPREET KAUR

SUMAN SHARMA

VEENA RANI

HARSHARAN KAUR

POOJA SHARMA

RACHU

CHANDNI

ANJALI DHIR

BALDINA

HARPREET KAUR

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

8739.7

65 & 27500

08 & 1000

YES
57
66

http://hvmsrsecschool.org/school-virtual-tour

M.A.
M.SC
M.A.
M.Com
M.Com
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
B.COM
M.A.

B.A.
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16 HARWINDER KAUR PET B.P.Ed
17 JYOTI PRT M.A.
18 RENUKA PRT M.A.
19 ROZY BALA TGT M.A.
20 SONIA KHURANA PRT M.A.
21 TEENU PRT M.A.
22 KIRAN GULATI PRT M.A.
23 KIRAN SHARMA PRT M.A.
24 POOJA JAIN PRT M.A.
25 BHARTI GROVER PGT M.A
26 ANUPAMA SIDANA PGT M.A.
27 Maninder Kaur PRINCIPAL M.Sc
28 Gurbax Singh PET M.P.Ed
29 PARAMJIT SINGH PRT MCA
30 ADITI SAPRA PGT M.Sc
31 Tipsy Jain TGT M.A
32 Gautam PGT M.Sc
33 Taranjot Kaur PGT M.Com
34 Rashmi Bhardwaj TGT MSC-IT
35 PREETY RANI PET BA

36 RAJAT BHATIA PGT M.Sc
37 BHUPINDER SINGH PGT M.A.
38 KUNWAR PREET SINGH TGT B.SC
39 BINDU DHIR PRT M.A.
40 JASWINDER SINGH PGT MCA
41 PALVI TGT MCA
42 ROMA TGT MA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 5/8
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43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

GOURAV SUKHIJA
SHANKAR

RAMAN KUMAR GUPTA
REENA KHANNA
MEENAL ARORA
SUMIT

JASPREET KAUR
NISHA BHANDARI
MANVEER SINGH
SHIVANI

ZIMMY RANI
SAKSHI SIDANA
RITU BALA
VANSHIKA JAIN
ANU

POONAM SHARMA
MADHU CHANDEL
KUNIKA

Sarbjeet Kaur
DEEPIKA

AKASH GIRDHAR
SHIVANI NAUTIYAL
BRAHAMJYOT KAUR
MANPREET KAUR
JASKIRAT KAUR
RAJNI KIRORI

AMANPREET KAUR
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PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PET

PRT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

M.Sc

M.A.

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.A.

BA

M.A.

M.A.

BPEd

M.A.

M.A.

B.Lib

M.A.

B.Com

M.Sc

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc

M.A

M.Com

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.A.

MCA

M.Sc

B.Sc

M.A.
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70 TANU ARORA TGT B.Com
71 JIWAN JYOTI NTT B.A.
72 RINKI NTT M.A.
73 HARDEEP KAUR NTT B.A.
74 GEETU TAKKAR NTT M.A.
75 MALVINDER KAUR NTT B.Com
76 SHAKUNTLA BHANDARI PRT M.A.
77 NANCY NTT B.A.
78 BINNY KASHYAP PRT M.A.
79 RITA SHARMA OTHER B.A.

80 ISHA RANI NTT M.A

81 UPNINDER KAUR PRT M.A.
82 RAMANDEEP SINGH TGT M.A.
83 SRISHTY SHARMA PGT M. Sc. zoology
84 RAJNI RANI PRT M.Sc
85 RASHMI SARDANA NTT M.A.
86 Neeru Dhir NTT B.A.
87 MANDEEP KAUR NTT M.A.
88 Richa Bither NTT M.Com
89 PARAMJIT KAUR PRT B.A.
90 SHEFALI NTT M.Sc
91 AMANDEEP PRT M.Sc(IT)
92 JAIWANTI KIMOTHI NTT B.Com
93 GAGAN BEDI PRT B.A.
94 NIDHI SHARMA TGT M.Sc
95 ISHITA JAIN PRT B.Sc
96 SIMRAN ARORA PRT B.Com

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 718
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97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104
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MANDEEPAK KAUR

KUSUM SETHI

JASMINE KAUR

JATIN ANAND

MUSKAN THAKUR

KAMALPREET KAUR

AMANPREET KAUR

BHUPINDER KAUR
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TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

M.A.

M.Sc
M.Com

B.A. (Hons.)
M.Sc

M.A.

B.Com

M.A.
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