

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE**A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	HVM CONVENT SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1630652
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	20632
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	KARAMSAR COLONY, NEAR NEW SUBASH NAGAR, BASTI JODHEWAL, LUDHIANA, LUDHIANA , PUNJAB - 141007
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MANINDER KAUR
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc. B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	hvmconvent@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9815098888

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://www.hvmsrsecschool.org/Content/files/mandatory-disclosure/Affiliation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://hvmsrsecschool.org/Content/files/mandatory-disclosure
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://www.hvmsrsecschool.org/Content/files/mandatory-disclosure/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	www.hvmsrsecschool.org/Content/files/mandatory-disclosure/RTE-certificate.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://www.hvmsrsecschool.org/Content/files/mandatory-disclosure/Building-Safety-Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	www.hvmsrsecschool.org/Content/files/mandatory-disclosure/Fire-Safety-Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://www.hvmsrsecschool.org/Content/files/mandatory-disclosure/Self-Declaration-form.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://www.hvmsrsecschool.org/Content/files/mandatory-disclosure/Health-and-sanitation-renewal.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	www.hvmsrsecschool.org/Content/files/mandatory-disclosure
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://www.hvmsrsecschool.org/Content/files/mandatory-disclosure/Annual-Planner.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://www.hvmsrsecschool.org/Content/files/mandatory-disclosure/SMC-Details.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://www.hvmsrsecschool.org/Content/files/mandatory-disclosure/PTA-details.pdf

5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://www.hvmsrsecschool.org/Content/files/mandatory-disclosure
---	--	---

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MANINDER KAUR
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	103
	PGT	21
	TGT	33
	PRT	26
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	182	168	92.3	Thirteen students got compartment

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	167	165	98.8	One student got compartment and One got essential repeat

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
--------	-------------	---------

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8739.7
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	65 & 27500
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	08 & 1000
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	57
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	66
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://hvmsrsecschool.org/school-virtual-tour

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	PARVEEN KUMAR THAKUR	PGT	M.A.
2	MOHANDEEP MAHENDROO	PGT	M.SC
3	GOPAL KRISHAN	PGT	M.A.
4	INDIRA TANGRI	PGT	M.Com
5	ROHIT KUMAR	PGT	M.Com
6	GURPREET KAUR	PGT	M.A.
7	SUMAN SHARMA	PGT	M.A.
8	VEENA RANI	TGT	M.A.
9	HARSHARAN KAUR	TGT	M.A.
10	POOJA SHARMA	PGT	M.A.
11	RACHU	TGT	M.A.
12	CHANDNI	TGT	M.A.
13	ANJALI DHIR	PRT	B.COM
14	BALDINA	PRT	M.A.
15	HARPREET KAUR	PRT	B.A.

16	HARWINDER KAUR	PET	B.P.Ed
17	JYOTI	PRT	M.A.
18	RENUKA	PRT	M.A.
19	ROZY BALA	TGT	M.A.
20	SONIA KHURANA	PRT	M.A.
21	TEENU	PRT	M.A.
22	KIRAN GULATI	PRT	M.A.
23	KIRAN SHARMA	PRT	M.A.
24	POOJA JAIN	PRT	M.A.
25	BHARTI GROVER	PGT	M.A
26	ANUPAMA SIDANA	PGT	M.A.
27	Maninder Kaur	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc
28	Gurbax Singh	PET	M.P.Ed
29	PARAMJIT SINGH	PRT	MCA
30	ADITI SAPRA	PGT	M.Sc
31	Tipsy Jain	TGT	M.A
32	Gautam	PGT	M.Sc
33	Taranjot Kaur	PGT	M.Com
34	Rashmi Bhardwaj	TGT	MSC-IT
35	PREETY RANI	PET	BA
36	RAJAT BHATIA	PGT	M.Sc
37	BHUPINDER SINGH	PGT	M.A.
38	KUNWAR PREET SINGH	TGT	B.SC
39	BINDU DHIR	PRT	M.A.
40	JASWINDER SINGH	PGT	MCA
41	PALVI	TGT	MCA
42	ROMA	TGT	MA

43	GOURAV SUKHIJA	PGT	M.Sc
44	SHANKAR	PGT	M.A.
45	RAMAN KUMAR GUPTA	TGT	M.Sc
46	REENA KHANNA	TGT	M.Sc
47	MEENAL ARORA	PGT	M.A.
48	SUMIT	TGT	BA
49	JASPREET KAUR	TGT	M.A.
50	NISHA BHANDARI	PRT	M.A.
51	MANVEER SINGH	PET	BPEd
52	SHIVANI	PRT	M.A.
53	ZIMMY RANI	TGT	M.A.
54	SAKSHI SIDANA	OTHER	B.Lib
55	RITU BALA	TGT	M.A.
56	VANSHIKA JAIN	PRT	B.Com
57	ANU	PRT	M.Sc
58	POONAM SHARMA	PRT	M.A.
59	MADHU CHANDEL	TGT	M.A.
60	KUNIKA	TGT	M.Sc
61	Sarbjeet Kaur	TGT	M.A
62	DEEPIKA	PGT	M.Com
63	AKASH GIRDHAR	TGT	M.Sc
64	SHIVANI NAUTIYAL	PGT	M.Sc
65	BRAHAMJYOT KAUR	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A.
66	MANPREET KAUR	PRT	MCA
67	JASKIRAT KAUR	TGT	M.Sc
68	RAJNI KIRORI	TGT	B.Sc
69	AMANPREET KAUR	TGT	M.A.

70	TANU ARORA	TGT	B.Com
71	JIWAN JYOTI	NTT	B.A.
72	RINKI	NTT	M.A.
73	HARDEEP KAUR	NTT	B.A.
74	GEETU TAKKAR	NTT	M.A.
75	MALVINDER KAUR	NTT	B.Com
76	SHAKUNTLA BHANDARI	PRT	M.A.
77	NANCY	NTT	B.A.
78	BINNY KASHYAP	PRT	M.A.
79	RITA SHARMA	OTHER	B.A.
80	ISHA RANI	NTT	M.A
81	UPNINDER KAUR	PRT	M.A.
82	RAMANDEEP SINGH	TGT	M.A.
83	SRISHTY SHARMA	PGT	M. Sc. zoology
84	RAJNI RANI	PRT	M.Sc
85	RASHMI SARDANA	NTT	M.A.
86	Neeru Dhir	NTT	B.A.
87	MANDEEP KAUR	NTT	M.A.
88	Richa Bither	NTT	M.Com
89	PARAMJIT KAUR	PRT	B.A.
90	SHEFALI	NTT	M.Sc
91	AMANDEEP	PRT	M.Sc(IT)
92	JAIWANTI KIMOTHI	NTT	B.Com
93	GAGAN BEDI	PRT	B.A.
94	NIDHI SHARMA	TGT	M.Sc
95	ISHITA JAIN	PRT	B.Sc
96	SIMRAN ARORA	PRT	B.Com

97	MANDEEPAK KAUR	TGT	M.A.
98	KUSUM SETHI	PRT	M.Sc
99	JASMINE KAUR	NTT	M.Com
100	JATIN ANAND	PRT	B.A. (Hons.)
101	MUSKAN THAKUR	PRT	M.Sc
102	KAMALPREET KAUR	PRT	M.A.
103	AMANPREET KAUR	PRT	B.Com
104	BHUPINDER KAUR	PRT	M.A.